

## NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT Missouri Department of Social Services Division of Finance & Administrative Services Procurement Unit

P.O. Box 1643 Jefferson City, MO 65102

CONTRACT NUMBER	<b>CONTRACT TITLE</b>
ER130220084	Victims of Crime Act (VOCA)
AMENDMENT NUMBER	<b>CONTRACT PERIOD</b>
003	October 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024
AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS Jackson County, Prosecutor's Office 415 East 12th Street, Floor 11 Kansas City, MO 64106	<b>CONTACT PERSON NAME AND E-MAIL ADDRESS</b> Gina Robinson grobinson@jacksongov.org

## ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Contract ER130220084 is hereby amended pursuant to the attached Amendment #003.

Contract ER130220084 for Kansas City Region is awarded the amount of \$69,344.50 for the contract period stated above.

The match requirements in section 3.1.1d. 3) are hereby waved through December 31, 2024.

PROCUREMENT OFFICER	PROCUREMENT OFFICER CONTACT
Ann Perkins	INFORMATION
	Email: <u>ann.perkins@dss.mo.gov</u>
	Phone: (573) 522-1571 Fax: (573) 526-4678
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE FOR THE	DATE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	
Patrick Including JR	September 6, 2024



State of Missouri Department of Social Services Contract Amendment Contract Description: Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Amendment Description: Contract Extension

Effective Date: October 1, 2024

## **Agency Information:**

Contract #: ER130220084

Agency Name:	Jackson County, Prosecutor's Office
Mailing Address:	415 East 12th Street, Floor 11
City, State Zip:	Kansas City, MO 64106

The above referenced contract between Jackson County, Prosecutor's Office and the Department of Social Services, Victims of Crime Unit is hereby amended as follows:

*Amendment #:* **003** 

- 1. The contract is extended for the period of October 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024.
- 2. Within ten (10) calendar days of signing and returning this amendment, the agency must complete the VOCA Budget Form and provide a Budget Narrative, <u>https://dss.mo.gov/dfas/victims-of-crime-act/</u>, to the Department via email to <u>FSD.VOCAUnit@dss.mo.gov</u> for review and approval.
- 3. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

In witness thereof, the parties below hereby execute this agreement.

Jean Peters Baker

Authorized Signature for the Agency

Jackson County Prosecutor Title 9/3/24 Date